10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

Fill in the blank with the correct form of adjective given in bracket.

Calcutta is the city in India.
A) big () C) bigger
B) biggest () D) None of them

What is the Predicate in the following sentence ? February is the shortest month of the year.

A) February () C) year

B) February is the shortest month () D) is the shortest month of the year
Look the blackboard.

A) in () C) out

B) at () D) to

| have two daughters. are twins.

A) those () C) they

B) these () D) we

A is a word having the same meaning as another word.

A) Synonym () C) Antonym

B) Conjunction () D) Interaction

Look at Robin admiring in the mirror.

A) myself () C) yourself

B) himself () D) ourselves

The pronouns which stand for the names of persons or things are called Pronouns.
A) Personal () C) Demonstrative

B) Reflexive () D) Interrogative

Choose the correct adverb “ the hippo walks slowly.”

A) the () C) hippo

B) walks () D) slowly
How many kind of sentences can be formed from a statement?

A) Three () C) Two

B) One () D) Four

An is a word that expresses some sudden feeling?.

A) Interjection () C) Conjunction
B) preposition () D) adverb
Write the synonym of maintain

A) keep () C) Amidst
B) escort () D) Edible
Chose the correct spelling.

A) terrable () C) terrible
B) tarrible () D) tirrable
Write the opposite of arrive.

A) leave () C) refuse

B) come () D) remember

The superlative degree of adjective 'beautiful’ is .
A) beautiful () C) beautifullest
B) more beautiful () D) most beautiful

Find the sentence. | like eating chocolates.
A) Interrogative () C) Positive
B) Negative () D) Question
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

I with my skin.
A) see
B) feel

Trees have a tough brown covering to protect them. This is called

A) bark
B) root

In desert area, we generally find
A) Igloos
B) Tent

The secret of fighting bateria is

()
()

()
()

—~
~——

C) hear
D) smell

C) stomata
D) steam

C) Stilts
D) House boats

A) Keeping the surrounding clean
B) eating stale food

Photosynthesis process depends on the
A) Flower
B) Fruits

Plants absorb
A) oxygen
B) nitrogen

Air pollution can cause

—~—~
~——

an

d
()
()

A) eye irritation
B) asthma

Eggs, fish, cheese, peas and pulses are calle

A) energy-giving foods
B) protective foods

We use these teeth to tear pieces of food.
A) incisors
B) molars

are used to make bread soft.
A) germs
B) sweets

)
()

~—~a

)
)

—~
~— —

()
()

One must not wear these clothes in the kitchen.

A) cotton
B) woollen

A patient’s clothes should be
A) Ironed
B) disinfected

This is a state of matter.
A) solid
B) salt

Which of the following is soluble in water ?
A) stone
B) sand

Which programme helps to save trees ?
A) Vanmahotsava
B) Operation Flood

()
()

C) piaying in dirty place
D) wearing dirty clothes

C) Leaves
D) Stem

use it to make their own food.

C) carbondioxide
D) hydrogen

C) coughing
D) all of the above

C) body-building foods
D) digestive foods

C) canines
D) premolars

C) yeast
D) none of these

C) synthetic
D) all of the above

C) mended
D) wetted

C) sugar
D) wax

B) salt
C) rice

C) Project Tiger
D) Operation Fluied
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31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45.

Which is the southernmost tip of india ?

A) Kerala () C) Indira Point ()
B) Puducherry () D) New Delhi ()
Kavaratti is the capital of which union Territory ?

A) Assam () C) Puducherry ()
B) Lakshadweep () D) Kerala ()
Which of these trees is not found in the desert ?

A) babul () C) kikar ()
B) coconut () D) khejri ()

is the hardest substance in our body .

A) Enamel () C) Crown ()
B) Dentine () D) Pulp ()

If 350 children from the primary school and 727 children from the secondary school are absent, how many
children are absent in all ?

A) 2981 () C) 1077 ()

B) 2002 () D) 1987 ()

Lorries carry motorbikes over long distances. If each lorry can carry 132 motorbikes, how many bikes will
3 such lorries carry ?

A) 333 () C) 392 ()
B) 136 () D) 396 ()
Some girls share 28 sweets equally. If each girl gets 4 sweets, how many girls are there ?

A) 32 () o7 ()
B) 122 () D) 24 ()
4025001+10000 gives remainder___

A) 1 () C) 402 ()
B) 500 () D) 4025 ()
Which of the following object has straight edge in its shape ?

A) Circular plate () C) Circular disc ()
B) Cricket Ball () D) Chair ()
4 ten thousand+7thousand+9hundreds+1?

A) 47901 () C) 4791 ()
B) 40791 () D) 47910 ()
88 x 7 x 10=?

A) 6610 () C) 6061 ()
B) 6160 () D) 5610 ()
The cost of 5 eggs Rs. 5175. What is the cost of one egg?

A) 1025 () C) 1035 ()
B) 1045 () D) 1055 ()

Shreyash had a note of Rs 50. She bought an ice cream. The shopkeeper returned Rs 27 to him. How
much did the ice cream cost ?

A) 20 () C) 23 ()
B) 25 () D) 27 ()

Daksh walks 450m to a school and then walks another 270m to reach his playground.
The total distance covered by him is?

A) 180m () C) 720m ()
B) 700m () D) 850m ()
The face value of 6 in 12675 is?

A) 60 () C) 6000 ()
B) 600 () D) 6 ()
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46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Use the following digits to make the smallest number possible.
9,6,0,7

A) 9607 () C) 6907
B) 679 () D) 7609

How can 28 be written in Roman numerals ?
A) XXV () C) XXVl
B) XXXV () D) XXVIll

746 trucks each carrying 750 kg of mangoes come into the city. How many kg of mangoes

have come into the city ?

A) 726389 kg () C) 490323 kg

B) 503832 kg () D) 559500 kg
Ambuj’s uncle visited him on 195 March and left on the 9" day. He left on?
A) 26t () C) 28

B) 27t () D) 30t

How many 50 grams make one 1 kilo gram?

A) 100 () C) 150

B) 200 () D) 250

Uma started doing her homework at 11am and took 5 hours to complete it.
The time at which she completed her work is?

A) 3pm () C) 2pm

B) 4pm () D) 6pm

Sunil bought 7 boxes of chocolates. Each box has 24 chocolates.
How many Chocolates did he buy in all?

A) 160 () C) 168

B) 186 () D) 196

The capital of Argentina is

A) Tokyo () C) Buenos Aires
B) Canberra () D) New Delhi
Which is the largest state in India in terms of Population ?

A) Rajasthan () C) Uttar Pradesh
B) Madhya Pradesh () D) Bihar

Name the second largest city of the world?

A) London () C) New York

B) Mumbai () D) Kuala Lampur
For which sport, Thomas cup is played ?

A) Cricket () C) Badminton
B) Golf () D) Hocky

5 june is celebrated as .

A) National Youth Day () C) May Day

B) World Environment Day () D) Friendship Day
Which of the following is NOT a playback singer in bollywood ?

A) Hrithik Roshan () C) Udit Narayan
B) Sonu Nigam () D) Aditya Narayan
Which is the world's largest desert that is a continent ?

A) Asia () C) Africa

B) Sahara () D) Antartica
Dengue is caused by which virus?

A) Chikenguniya () C) Dengue virus
B) Pox virus () D) Mosquito
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61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

The animals that eat ONLY plants are called as
A) Herbivores ()
B) Ominvores ()

Which of the following is the primary consumer?
A) lion ()
B) deer ()

C) Carnivores
D) none of these

C) tiger
D) all of the above

is considered to be the most ancient university of India .

A) Shantiniketan () C) Delhi University
B) Nalanda University () D) JNU
The natural home of an animal is called as its
A) shed () C) habitat
B) house () D) stable
are used biting and cutting the food.They are chiseled, cutting edge in shape.
A) Incisors () C) Pre-molars
B) Molars () D) all of these
Which state government has made Sanskrit compulsory up to class VIl in all classes?
A) Tamil Nadu () C) Assam
B) Manipur () D) Kerala

Who is the vice president of India
A) Rahul Gandhi

B) N. Modi

—~
~ ~—

Who won ICC Womens World Cup 2017 ?

A) India ()
B) Pakistan ()
Which country awards Nobel prize ?

A) India ()
B) Sweden ()
The Durand Cup is associated with which sport ?
A) Cricket ()
B) Football ()
Which is the smallest river in India ?

A) Ganga ()
B) Yamuna ()

Which country white elephants are mostly founded ?
A) America ()
B) Thailand ()

First Indian woman to go into space
A) Bachhendri pal ()
B) Kiran Bedi ()

When we celebrate the Earth day ?

A) April 22nd ()
B) May 6™ ()
How many sticks are in the wheel of Indian flag?
A) 27 ()

B) 24 ()

C) Gopalkrishna Gandhi
D) Venkaiah Naidu

C) England
D) Australia

C) U.S.A.
D) France

C) Hockey
D) Badminton

C) Tapi
D) Kaveri

C) South Africa
D) Nepal

C) Kalpana chawla
D) Arundhati roy

C) September 5t
D) October 2™

C) 26
D) 22
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76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

What is the URL.
A) Unigque Resource Locator () C) Uniform Resource Locator
B) Uniform Reference Locator () D) all of these

The way in which text is placed in a page is called
A) heading () C) spacing
B) alignment () D) none of these

A presentation consist of many .
A) pages () C) messages
()

B) slides D) none of these
Moving means to text from one place to another.

A) copy () C) shift

B) cut () D) paste

File can be created in any using Windows software.
A) program () C) folder

B) document () D) all of these

is not a web browser.
A) Google Chrome
B) Gadgets

C) Mozilla Firefox
D) None of these

—~
~——

When you delete a file it goes to

A) My document () C) My computer
B) Recycle bin () D) Dust bin
button shows the list of web pages you have visited.
A) history () C) Format
B) Help () D) All of these
A web page contains to other sites and pages.
A) hyperlinks () C) network
B) information () D) all of these
You can execute command in by clicking the Execute button.
A) Recall list box () C) Commander window
B) Command Input Box () D) None of these
The is used for drawing and colouring pictures in MS Paint windows.
A) Microsoft office Excel () C) Microsoft office Access
B) Microsoft office Powerpoint () D) Microsoft office Paint

is multi-user operating system.

A) Windows () C) Unix

B) Linux () D) None of these
The CT command clears the contents in the .

A) input box () C) output box
B) recall list box () D) None of these

The set of number keys on the right side of the keyboard is called the

A) control () C) numeric

B) alphabate () D) All of these

The is the screen that appears after loading the operating system.
A) MS Office () C) MS Paint

B) Desktop () D) None of these
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